PUBLIC NOTICE

ELECTION COMMISSION MEETING MONDAY, FEBRUARY 5, 2024 – 10:00AM CITY OF FARMINGTON HILLS

A meeting of the Election Commission for the City of Farmington Hills will be held on Monday, February 5, 2024, at 10:00am at the Farmington Hills City Hall in the Council Chambers, 31555 W. 11 Mile Road, Farmington Hills, MI for the purpose of:

- Conducting the Public Accuracy Test for the electronic equipment that will be used in Precincts 1-27 for the February 27, 2024 Presidential Primary Election
- Appointing Election Inspectors for the early processing of absent voter ballots on February 21, 23 and 25, 2024
- Appointing Election Inspectors for Election Day, February 27, 2024

Carly Lindahl, City Clerk City of Farmington Hills 248.871-2420

NOTE: Anyone planning to attend the meeting who has need of special assistance under the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) is asked to contact the City Clerk's Office at 248.871-2410 at least two (2) business days prior to the meeting, wherein necessary arrangements/accommodations will be made. Thank you.